RESOLUTION R:16-2022

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBER TO THE MONROE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF HEALTH

WHEREAS, the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, pursuant to Chapter 45 of the Code of the Township of Monroe (and Ordinance O:30-82) established an Independent Board of Health of the Township of Monroe, requires appointments to be made to the Board of Health.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, that the following appointment be made for the term hereinafter designated, to the Monroe Township Board of Health; to wit:

NAME	TERM	EXPIRATION		
	3-Year Term	December 31, 2024		
ADOPTED at a meet January 4, 2022.	ing of the Township (Council of the Township of Monroe or		
	TOWNSHIP OF MONROE			
	COUNCIL PRESIDENT			
ATTEST:				
Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Ha				

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

The foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, held on the 4th day of January 2022 in the Municipal Complex located at 125 Virginia Avenue, Williamstown, New Jersey.

Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC

ROLL CALL VOTE

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Cncl. Falcone				
Cncl. Fox				
Cncl. Garbowski				
Cncl. McKinney				
Cncl. O'Reilly				
Cncl. Valcourt				
Cncl. Wolfe				
Tally:				